Term Length: 2 Months

Arts and Culture Nassau

Max Terms: No Limit

Number of Members: || Meeting Schedule: First Monday of each month

Meeting Time:
Meeting Location:
Meeting Address:
Type:
Description:

Council Liaison:

Position

6:00 PM
Atlantic Recreation Center Aquatics Building
2500 Atlantic Avenue

Advisory Boards

Staff Liaison:
Scott Mikelson

smikelson@fbfl.org

No. of Terms

Served

Number Name Appt Date
[ Carol Rish 07/17/2018
2 Peggy Strickland 02/01/2018
3 Fran Shea 06/05/2018
4 Marsha Joyner 12/01/2016
5 Cathy DeCou 02/01/2018
6 Liz Taylor 12/01/2013
8 Penny Reid 03/01/2017
9 Terri Dean 02/19/2019
10 Marge Powell 05/01/2011
I Emily Baumgardner 01/01/2017

Term Expiration Date

07/17/2020
02/01/2020
06/05/2020
12/01/2019
02/01/2020
12/01/2019
05/01/2019
03/01/2021
05/01/2019
05/01/2019



