Arts and Culture Nassau

Term Length: 2 Months Max Terms: No Limit

Number of Members: II Meeting Schedule: First Monday of each month

Meeting Time: 6:00 PM

Meeting Location: Atlantic Recreation Center Aquatics Building

Meeting Address: 2500 Atlantic Avenue

Type: Advisory Boards

Description:

Council Liaison: Staff Liaison:

Scott Mikelson

smikelson@fbfl.org

Position Number	Name	Appt Date	No. of Terms Served	Term Expiration Date
I	Carol Rish	07/17/2018	1	07/17/2020
2	Peggy Strickland	02/01/2018	1	02/01/2020
3	Fran Shea	06/05/2018	1	06/05/2020
4	Marsha Joyner	12/01/2016	1	12/01/2019
5	Cathy DeCou	02/01/2018	1	02/01/2020
6	Liz Taylor	12/01/2013	1	12/01/2019
8	Penny Reid	03/01/2017	1	05/01/2019
9	Terri Dean	02/19/2019	1	03/01/2021
10	Marge Powell	05/01/2011	1	05/01/2019
11	Emily Baumgardner	01/01/2017	1	05/01/2019